SUPPLEMENT TO PRELIMINARY OFFICIAL STATEMENT

\$11,000,000* CARSON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, NEVADA GENERAL OBLIGATION (LIMITED TAX) SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT BONDS SERIES 2019B

This Supplement to Preliminary Official Statement (the "Supplement") supplements the Preliminary Official Statement dated November 27, 2019 (the "Preliminary Official Statement"), with respect to the above-referenced Bonds. This Supplement constitutes an integral part of the Preliminary Official Statement and recipients are requested to attach this Supplement to the Preliminary Official Statement.

The rating provided on the cover page of the Preliminary Official Statement under the heading "RATING:" is replaced in its entirety by the following:

RATING: Moody's: "Aa2" See "RATING"

Dated: December 4, 2019.

CARSON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, NEVADA

^{*}Preliminary; subject to change.